- SUN Service System Coordinating Council -

CONTACT LIST


	MEMBER
	ORGANIZATION
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Jerry Burns

Manager, District 2

Alternate:

John Richmond

Program Manager, Gresham Child Welfare
	Oregon Department of Human Services, District 2

2446 SE Ladd

Portland, OR 97214

Same
	503-872-5576

Cell:  503-702-3404

503-674-3610 x384
	jerry.burns@state.or.us
john.w.richmond@state.or.us

	Joanne Fuller

Director

Alternate:

Peggy Samolinski

SUN Service System

Program Manager
	Multnomah County

Dept. of County Human Svcs.

421 SW Oak St, Suite 620

Portland, OR 97204

Multnomah County

Dept. of County Human Svcs.

421 SW Oak St, Suite 200

Portland, OR 97204
	503-988-3691 x85599

503-988-3379 FAX

503-988-6295 x24564

503-988-3332 FAX
	joanne.fuller@co.multnomah.or.us

peggy.l.samolinski@co.multnomah.or.us

	Barbara Kienle

Director of Student Services

Alternate: 


	David Douglas School District

1500 SE 130th 

Portland, OR 97233


	503-252-2900


	barbara_kienle@ddouglas.k12.or.us 



	Krista Larson

Executive Director

Alternate:

Rick Nitti


	Metropolitan Family Service

1808 SE Belmont St

Portland, OR 97204

Neighborhood House
	503-232-0007 x104

503-246-1663, ext. 111
	kristal@metfamily.org 

rnitti@nhweb.org

	Nichole Maher

Executive Director

Alternate:

Lee Po Cha, Associate Director
	Native American Youth & Family Center

5135 NE Columbia Blvd

Portland, OR 97218

Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization

4424 SE Glisan

Portland, OR 97213
	503-288-8177 x201

503-288-1260 FAX

503-235-9396
	nicholem@nayapdx.org 

leec@mail.irco.org 

	Lisa Pellegrino

Director

Alternate:

Meg McElroy


	City of Portland

Children’s Investment Fund

319 SW Washington St. #310

Portland, OR 97204

Same
	503-823-2939

503-823-2979 FAX

503-823-2942
	epellegrino@ci.portland.or.us 

mmcelroy@ci.portland.or.us 

	Lolenzo T. Poe

Senior Policy Advisor

CHAIR

Alternate:

Diana Hall

Program Supervisor
	Chair Wheeler’s Office

Multnomah County

501 SE Hawthorne, Suite 600

Portland, OR 97214

Multnomah County

Dept. of County Human Svcs.

421 SW Oak St, Suite 200

Portland, OR 97204
	503-988-3958 

503-988-3093 FAX

503-988-4222

503-988-3332 FAX
	lolenzo.t.poe@co.multnomah.or.us 

diana.c.hall@co.multnomah.or.us 

	Willie Poinsette

Chief of Student, Family and School Support

Alternate:

Robbie Weber
	Portland Public Schools

Office of Student, Family and School Support

501 N Dixon

Portland, OR 97227

Same
	503-916-3170

503-916-3428
	wpoinset@pps.k12.or.us 

rweber1@pps.k12.or.us.or.us

	Marina Rulevskaya

Youth
	Marshall High School & Multnomah Youth Commission
	
	MarinaVictoria16@msn.com

	Jim Schlachter

Assistant Superintendent

Alternate:


	Gresham Barlow School District

1331 NW Eastman Parkway

Gresham, OR 97030
	503-618-2607
	Jim_schlachter@gbsd.gresham.k12.or.us

	Bill Scott

General Manager

Alternate:

Maxine Thompson

Coordinator
	Zipcar

808 SW 3rd, Suite 480

Portland, OR 97204

Leaders Roundtable

11611 NE Ainsworth Circle

Portland, OR 97220
	503-519-4986

503-241-3076 FAX

503-257-1629
	bscott@zipcar.com 

mthompson@leadersroundtable.org 

	Lisa Turpel

Manager of Workforce Development and Community Alliances

Alternate:

Mary Richardson

SUN Community School Supervisor
	Portland Parks & Recreation

1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 1320

Portland, OR 97204

7200 SE 60th
Portland, OR 97206
	503-823-6972

503-916-6354

503-916-2648 FAX
	lturpel@ci.portland.or.us 

pkmary@ci.portland.or.us 

	Gloria Wiggins

Division Manager

Marcus C. Mundy

President and CEO
	Catholic Charities

138 NE 3rd Street, Suite 140

Gresham, OR 97030

Urban League of Portland

10 N. Russell Street

Portland, OR 97227
	503-489-6800

503-666-7487 FAX

503-280-2625

503-249-1926 FAX
	gwiggins@catholiccharitiesoregon.org

mmundy@ulpdx.org
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